

CIS-02/2025
SC-01(02)2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 02

Dated: 26.03.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

One accused on Court bail namely Mayarani Das is present by filing hazira along with fresh Vokatnama in favour of Ld. Advocate Sri Kamal Kumar Bera.

A petition is filed for accused person namely Mayarani Das praying for permitting her to remain on same bail bond.

Heard. Perused.

Prayer is allowed.

Rest four accused persons on Court bail are absent by filing petition.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sk. Tajuddin files hazira for the State along with his appointment letter.

Fix 12.06.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.